[ Fake rate vs vertpos |

fakerate vs r

Ratio

Fake rate vs

0.4f-weeeee Froeeeenens RRTRRATS. TR

7 SRR RO R S

I TR - e

%: :
SOUOU PO

"‘!
_._I'

0.95 : : :

1

0?2 107
track ref. pomt r (crrll)

[ Duplicates Rate vs vertpos |

~ 0.0
009
008
.007
@ 006
0.005
0.004
0.003
0.002f :
0.001:;6 “.0*+++ .

licatesyatevs

L

Ratio

- -+
L el L L1y
L] 9
1H| - L ECE T TP PP
I JHET ¥
[+ . .
0.95 . L t

RV 3]

1072

10 1 10 0
track ref. point r (crrll)

2

[ Pileup rate vs vertpos |

—

0.5
g

0 0.45
® : : :

o O0.4R - R ARRMARAREEY FARRAAREREEY

>
20.35
o

@

3

10 1 10 0?
track ref. point r (cml)

fakerate vs z

Ratio

3 SRR R RS A

02 b

1I-IIlIIIl

+.......

;

0.95!

30 -20
track ref. point z (cm)

Fake rate vs. sim PV z

fakerate vs Sim. PV z

Ratio

0.8

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.

Pt -

0 -15 -10 5 0 5

Sim. PV z (cm)

=B

-0 0 10 20 30

10 15 20

230 =20

-10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

[ Duplicates Rate vs sim PV z |

n 0.01
>
.009
5.008
$.007
o
©.006
)
£.005
(&)
9004
=)
9.003

o
o
]
T T TT T T [ TTTT [ TOT T TI T T[T TTr o ooTt

®0 -5 0 5 10 15 20

HEJ BN 5 5
=15 8
-+ o
TR | [ S
T==
HE o

Sim. PV z (cm)

pileup rate vs z

Ratio

0.7

0.6

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.2

0.1

e

0.95

-10 0 10 20 30
track ref. point z (cm)

30 —20

[ Pileup rate vs. sim PV z |

~ 0.5

e

0.95!

S5 100510 1520

Sim. PV z (cm)



	Contents
	Page 1


